PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
STARCLEAN SERIES: RED LED
SCS12/SCS14/SCS22/SCS24/SCR12/SCR14/SCR22/SCR24
FEATURES:

ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLE: SCR14-HC/OC-RD201C-A-UN
PROJECT:
TYPE:
PRODUCT:
APPROVED BY:
STARCLEAN SERIES: RED LED
SCS12/SCS14/SCS22/SCS24/SCR12/SCR14/SCR22/SCR24
V05152023
Page 2/5
2225 W Pershing Rd. Chicago, IL 60609 www.newstarlighting.com 773.847.1400
SERIES MOUNTING SIZE* HOUSING FRAME RED/WHITE LED CONFIGURATION*
SC
S = Surface 12 = 1x2 HC = 20Ga. CRS Painted INSET (I) or OVERLAP (O) SCR12-14:
R = Recessed
     (Grid/Flange)
14 = 1x4 HS = 20Ga. SS Brushed OC = 18Ga. CRS Painted R1W2 = 1 Red/2 White
22 = 2x2 HP = 20Ga. SS Painted OS = 18Ga. SS Brushed R2W1 = 2 Red/1 White
24 = 2x4 HA = 16Ga. Alum. Painted OP = 18Ga. SS Painted RD2 = 2 Red LEDs
OA = 16Ga. Alum Painted RD3 = 3 Red LEDs
*Nominal Size.
Dimensional
Data on Page
5.
IE = Extruded Alum* SCR22-24:
IP = Extruded Alum Painted* R2W2 = 2 Red/2 White
IC = 20Ga. CRS Painted R2W4 = 2 Red/4 White
IA = 16Ga. Alum Painted R2W6 = 2 Red/6 White
IB = 20Ga. SS Brushed R4W2 = 4 Red/2 White
IS = 20Ga. SS Painted R6W2 = 6 Red/2 White
RD2 = 2 Red LEDs
*Not IP65. N/A with .187
Prismatic Poly. Lens.
RD4 = 4 Red LEDs
RD6 = 6 Red LEDs
*Subject to change. Performance Data on page 3.
 COLOR TEMP. CIRCUITS LENS VOLTAGE OPTIONS
0 = No White LEDs 1C = 1 Circuit* A = .125 Prismatic Acrylic 12 = 120V DM = 0-10V dimming with 10-100% range*
35 = 3500°K 2C = 2 Circuits** B = .125 Prismatic Poly. 27 = 277V DM1 = 0-10V dimming with 1-100% range*
40 = 4000°K C = .156 Prismatic Poly. 34 = 347V FZ1 = Fuse (120V)
50 = 5000°K *N/A with Red and
White configuration.
**If only red is
specified, it allows
for inboard/
outboard control.
Red and White
circuits will be
independently
powered.
D = .187 Prismatic Poly.* UN = Universal
        (120V-277V)
FZ2 = Fuse (277V)
E = .125 White Frost Poly. SD2 = Step Dim. Module (50-100%)**
G = .140 Prismatic DR Acrylic SD3 = Step Dim. Module (30-70-100%)**
H = .125 White Frost Acrylic EL1 = Emerg. Bat. LED Low (10W)***
EL2 = Emerg. Bat. LED High (20W)***
*Cannot be used with IE/IP. EMI = (EMI) Electromagnetic Interference Filter
TH = Torx Head screws (with center pin)
RM = Row Mount****
90C = 90 CRI (White LED only)
TGG = Triple Gasketing (Grid)
TGF = Triple Gasketing (Flange)
IP66 = IP66 Rated (Overlapping frame only)
*Dimming for red and white circuits unless otherwise specified.
**Consult factory for 347V.